

# **Market Announcement**

1 July 2020

## Temple & Webster Group Ltd (ASX: TPW) - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of Temple & Webster Group Ltd ('TPW') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TPW, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 3 July 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### Issued by

#### Lin Kang

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



TEMPLE & WEBSTER GROUP LTD

ACN 608 595 660

Unit 1a, 1-7 Unwins Bridge Road

St Peters NSW 2044

1 July 2020

Lin Kang Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney) Australian Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Kang

#### Temple & Webster Group Ltd (ASX:TPW): Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Temple & Webster Group Ltd (the 'Company') requests the ASX to grant a trading halt of the Company's tradable securities with effect from commencement of trading today, 1 July 2020.

In accordance with Chapter 17 of the Listing Rules, the Company advises:

- 1. the reason for the trading halt: the trading halt is requested pending an announcement by the Company to the market in relation to a capital raising by way of a placement of fully paid ordinary shares to sophisticated and professional investors ('Placement');
- 2. how long the trading halt is to last: the earlier of an announcement to ASX advising of the completion of the Placement and the commencement of trading on 3 July 2020;
- 3. event expected that will end the trading halt: an announcement to the market in relation to the completion of the Placement; and
- 4. the Company is not aware of any reason why a trading halt should not be granted by ASX or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully

Michael Egan

**Company Secretary**